

Town of Paradise
Town Clerk
5555 Skyway
Paradise, CA 95969
(530) 872-6291 ext. 101 or 102

## NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING SEPTEMBER 19, 2023

Notice is hereby given that due to less than a quorum, pursuant to Government Code section 54955, the regular Planning Commission meeting on September 19, 2023 was adjourned to September 25, 2023, 6:00 p.m. The location of the adjourned regular meeting will be the Town of Paradise Council Chambers, 5555 Skyway, Paradise, California, 95969.

In addition, pursuant to Government Code section 54955.1, notice is given that the following hearings are ordered continued to September 25, 2023, 6:00 p.m., at the Town Council Chambers at 5555 Skyway, Paradise, California

6a. Item to be determined to be exempt from environmental review.

Integrity Builders Conditional Use Permit Application (PL22-00095): Planning Commission consideration of a request for the reconstruction of a legal nonconforming single-family dwelling that was destroyed in the Camp Fire. The project site is a 1.04-acre property zoned Community Commercial (CC) and is located at 1440 Coldren Road, further identified with Assessor's Parcel No 050-060-060. (ROLL CALL VOTE)

Date: September 20, 2023		
	By:_	
	,	Dina Volenski, CMC, Town Clerk



Town of Paradise
Town Clerk
5555 Skyway
Paradise, CA 95969
(530) 872-6291 ext. 101 or 102

## AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT

State of California County of Butte Town of Paradise

I, Dina Volenski, declare that I am the Town Clerk of the Town of Paradise; that at a regular meeting of the Paradise Planning Commission held on September 19, 2023, due to less than a quorum, the Town Clerk adjourned the regular meeting to September 25, 2023, at the hour of 6:00 p.m. Town of Paradise Council Chambers located at 5555 Skyway, Paradise, California; and, that a copy of said notice was posted at a conspicuous place near the room at which said meeting was held on September 19, 2023.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing it true and correct.
Executed on September 20, 2023, at Paradise, California.
By: Dina Volenski, CMC, Town Clerk